Place Back#

Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
40. AQHA 210800: Ltd Amt Versatility Ranch Horse - Shown: 6

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Credits Points

Owner's Name

1

w N

508
517
541
543
515
542

SS ONE EYED DESIRE
SWEET LIL OAK

BR Winning Rey

Smart Travelin Joe

Lil Jersey

Bar Cat

Karen Arp
Bruce Rice
Dona Ramsteck
Casey Parker
Jamie Rice

Troy Griffith

292.00
28900
289.00
24000
235.00
182 00

600
5.00
400
3.00
2.00
1.00

Karen Arp
Bruce Rice
Dona Ramsteck
Casey Parker
Jamie Rice

Troy Griffith



Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
46. AQHA 288200: VRH Limited Amt Ranch Conformation - Shown: 6

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

Place Back# Horse's !!?"Le,
1 508 SS ONE EYED DESIRE
2 543 Smart Traveln Joe
3 515 Lil Jersey
4 541 BR Winning Rey
5 517 SWEET LIL OAK
6 542 BarCat

Karen Arp
Casey Parker
Jamie Rice
Dona Ramsteck
Bruce Rice

Troy Griffith

600
500
400
3.00
2.00
1.00

600
500
4.00
300
200
1.00

Karen Arp
Casey Parker
Jamie Rice
Dona Ramsteck
Bruce Rice

Troy Griffith



Place Back#

Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
41. AQHA 280200: VRH Limited Amt Ranch Riding - Shown: 5

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

a A WN

541
508
543
515
517

BR Winning Rey

SS ONE EYED DESIRE
Smart Travelin Joe

Lil Jersey

SWEET LIL OAK

Dona Ramsteck
Karen Arp
Casey Parker
Jamie Rice

Bruce Rice

76.00
73.50
73.00
70.00
69.00

5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Dona Ramsteck
Karen Arp
Casey Parker
Jamie Rice

Bruce Rice
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AQHA FI,ATTERN SHOW: CoWN Summerfest 2021
AMERICAN QUARTER STOONTURSE ALLIANCT CLASS:  #41- AQHA 280200 - VRH Limited Amt
HEORNE ASSOUIATEON Ranch Riding
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  06/30/2021
1 Point Penalties: 10 Point Penalty:
= Ower-bridled (per maneuver) - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently caried in an unnalural manner
-Out of frame (per maneuver) in every maneuver)
= Too slow (per maneuver)
- Break of gait at walk Off-Pattem {OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattem correctly:
- Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena belore paltern is complete
3 Point Penalties: - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of two hands fexcepl in snaffie bit or hackamore)
- Draped reins - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disqualification {DQ):
- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two slrides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trolting more than three strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
5 Point Penalties: - lllegal equipment
= Spurring in front of cinch - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western atlire
- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES z
Ww/0 # Each horsedder team is scored between 0-100 poirds and automal cally begns the runwilh a seare of 70 ponts E '_>_‘ t aa w w
-1 12 Extremely Poor. -1 Very Poar. -1i2 Poar, 0 Sonect, + 12 Good, +1Very Good, « 1 12 Excellent o '—‘l a‘ ﬁ g E
oz |Z0 o
Tie-Breaker s @i 2 m
eiap 5 — — - } \z ’ e o
Maneuver Description | \n) L |x1 , ST T L L | XW BT
BENALTY
1 508 CONTENT +1/
()
PENALIY —
2 543 |oowewr | +1/ -
PENALTY ‘
E |/
3 517 CONTENT | ( -1/
=T, el &
PENALTY
4 541 CONTENT
BENALTY
L“) 5 515 CONTENT 4 &
70
HENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
e

JUDGE'S NAME (anrem-_b‘Q QAN ) S’ ”\'O \

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:

4—\/

Q

Z—

Printed from HSW



Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
43. AQHA 284200: VRH Limited Amt Ranch Reining - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 508 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 70.00 7.00 KarenArp
2 515 Lil Jersey Jamie Rice 69.50 6.00 Jamie Rice
3 517 SWEET LIL OAK Bruce Rice 69.00 5.00 Bruce Rice
4 541 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 68.50 4.00 Dona Ramsteck
5 542 BarCat Troy Griffith 68.00 3.00 Troy Griffith
6 543 Smart Travelin Joe Casey Parker 67.50 2.00 Casey Parker
OP17 531 Doc Dobbs Darlene Brunkhardt 32.00 1.00 Darlene Brunkhardt



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTIR
THHORSE ASSOWCINTTON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

2 . NRSHA

NATIONAL RANCH AND
STUCK HICRSD ALLIANCE

PATTERN 2

SHOW: CoWN Summerfest 2021

DATE: (5/20/2021

CLASS: #43 - AQHA 284200 - VRH Limited

112 Point Penatties:

- Starting a circle or exiting a rollback at a trot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern
description

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenly feet from the wall or fence when approaching a slop
and'or rollback

- Over-gpin or under-spin up to 18 turn

1 Point Penatties:

- Over-bridled (per manewver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a circle the horse is outof lead

= Over or under spinning 1/8t0 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penatties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rolibacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lops prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1:2 circle or 1/2 length of arena

5 Paint Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch
- Blatant disobedience
- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Rancn Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except lwo rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1:2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fallof horselrider

- Improper viestern atlire

- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete

MANUEVE

Each horse/nder team is scored betveen 0-100 poins a

W/0 #

1 2 3 4 5

R SCORES

nd automatically begins 11e run with a scare of 70 gonts
-11:2 Extremely Poor. -1 Very Poor, -12 Poor. 0 Correct, » 112 Goad, +1Very Good, + 1 12 Excallent

TOTAL

7 8 9

o s |7 |0

Tie-Breaker,

10 POINT
PENALTY
PENALTY

P ,

OFF PATTERN

D ! 8
TrotSt RifssSt 4SPR LifssSt 4SPL

Maneuver Description

Fig 8 LRB RRB

PENALIY | 2O =Xy

dq 54

1 531 CONTENT

O

2]t |-z | -1
1.5

i
i

/s Lo [ ] (200, Y [/

PENALTY

2 508 CONTENT

Yan e

PENALTY A=

3 515 CONTENT 7 5 e

20

PENALTY

4 543 CONTENT ‘ I -y

b X od. \ It

PENALTY "

CONTENT ( 0O ¥

() 37

PENALTY

6 541 CONTENT

=/

PENALTY

543

CONTENT (

4s)

PENALTY

CONTENT

|

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED):

i\
iy 0.~
JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: \x [} ﬂ/

Printed from HSW

i
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Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
42. AQHA 281200: VRH Limited Amt Ranch Trail - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 543 Smart Travelin Joe Casey Parker 7400 7.00 Casey Parker
2 517 SWEET LIL OAK Bruce Rice 73.00 6.00 Bruce Rice
3 541 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 7250 5.00 Dona Ramsteck
4 508 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 72.00 4.00 KarenArp
5 542 BarCat Troy Griffith 7150  3.00 Troy Griffith
6 515 Lil Jersey Jamie Rice 69.50 2.00 Jamie Rice
OP17 531 Doc Dobbs Darlene Brunkhardt 51.00 1.00 Darlene Brunkhardt



AQH A SHOW: CoWN Summerfest 2021
AMERICAN QUARTER : SR ORAE TNy CLASS:#42 - AQHA 281200 - VRH Limited
HORSE ASNOUTIATION Ranch Trail
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 05/28/2021
e —
1Point Penatties: 5 Point PJﬁmes: Off-Pattem (OP): Cannot place above others who complate
- Over-bridled (per manewver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattern corractly
- Outof frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either handto instill fear/praise - 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
~Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less = Dropping an object reguired 1o be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind feet in a single-stride space at a walk or trot - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over o failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified -5 0r more sleps on mounvdismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One or two steps on mount/dismount on/or ground tie (except shifting lo
balance) 10 Point Penalty: Disqualification (DQ):
- Splitlog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obviousf - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3Point Penatties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
= Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horsetrider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or Irot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before patter is complete
- Thres to four Sleps on mount/dismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse'rider t2am s scored between 0-100 points and automaticaly beg.nstne runwih a scare of 70 points =
w0 # -1 112 Extremely Paor, -1 Very Poar, -1i2 Paor, 0 Carreet, +112 Good, +1Very Good, #1172 Excel'ent x
Yy y y ky E E » w El
o
1 2 3 4 5 6 Z 8 9 10 & z< § 16 8 E
e (dF | @2 | u
Tie-Breaker S
Obstacle Description RH Gate XTrot Jogpoles RLLSt  [Backchute | 1800RXW | Bridge |Dragirope Jog Gate
PENALTY N
1 542 conent | +1 2, A /
i [ TG T %% il
PENALTY \ l\ \ G
2 531 cONTENT | -1/ 1 Y - ( - |V |-
PENALTY |
3 515 CONTENT f‘/—?_ Ry - ) Vi
J0 __Jo o5 710 e
PENALTY
4 508 CONTENT :
PENALTY
5 517 conrent | i/ i, ( Dl = -
76 105 12 Z '
PENALTY }
6 543 CONTENT | ¥l Z (
“T¢ 9\ 7. i
PENALTY 11 C
» \
7 541 CONTENT ® ®! ¥
PENALTY
CONTENT & = sz'
! NATURE:
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIG PTIGET TTom HSwW.




Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
44. AQHA 285000: VRH Limited Amt Ranch Cow Work - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 517 SWEET LIL OAK Bruce Rice 7250 6.00 Bruce Rice
2 541 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 68.50 5.00 Dona Ramsteck
3 543 Smart Travelin Joe Casey Parker 68.00 4.00 Casey Parker
4 508 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 65.50 3.00 Karen Arp
OP15 515 Lil Jersey Jamie Rice 63.00 200 Jamie Rice
OP16 542 BarCat Troy Griffith 63.00 1.00 Troy Griffith



AQHA

AMUIRIVAN QUARILR
FEORNT ASNOCTINTION

NRSITA

SALAL TN F
LLEXT PR RTRAN)

.3

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth)

SHOW:CoWN Summerfest 2021

Cow-\Waork
W—OHS

CLASS#44-AQHA 285000-VRH Limited AmtRan

DATE: 05/28/2021

1 Point Penatties: £-|
- Loss of working advantage - Turning lail
D - Failure to drive cow passed middle marker on second drive before time expires E - Repeated blatant disobedience
P - Working out of position - Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cows
- Slipping rein K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
- Over-bridled (per maneuver) N - Failure to altempt any partof the class
- Outof rame (per manewver) I - Use of two hands (exceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)
E - Driving cow down the opposite fence (changing sides) A - More than one finger belveen split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
Point Penaities: Disqualification (DQ):
K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage A - Abuse
L - Losing & cow while boxing B - Lameness
D - Disrespect or misconduct
Point Penatties: G - lllegal equipment
B - Spurring infront of cinch F - Fall of horse/rider
- Blatant disobedience N - Improper western allire
E - Use of either hand to instil fearipraise H - Leaving arena before run is complete
10 Point Penalty:
U - Unnatural Rench Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in
N unnatural manner in every maneuver
RUN CONTENT
Each harse/rider team is scored between 0-100 ponts and automalica iy begns the runwitha score of 20 ponts -1 12 PENALTIES
Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1i2 Paor, O Correct, +1/2 Good, 1 Vary Good. +1 112 Excetient
w/o #
SCORE oP
Drive (Run & ’ Drive (Run &| Position & Degree of 3 5 10 Total
B | hate) [ B [ Tany | contor | ommicary |Eetepeal] Cowge | ol o | eame | penaes
Tie-Breaker
PENALTY I’\ s -
1 541 IF - ‘
CONTENT O -| iy L
7 /) In & {ndl {
PENALTY 1 «{ P - =
2 508 N ) Lor
- . - L i}
conrent ff - | /7 |- / ) /7 ! /
“1C) (rny § (A 7aES 2 =
(\ PENALTY 2 A 7 e,
-, 50P - [ A4 N\
3 515 — ) \ \
CONTENT L. Ly { =
-z |- | { |
o o B 2 AR /S oz
PENALTY
7LD
4 517 , - , |
CONTENT ) fem ) n //” g )1 1 /
A = -
/i “T0 —7 ] - ). < Cr s /2
PENALTY /‘ ,-\ ~
5 | 543 : ‘ ‘ -1 (%
covewt § -y 0) on ( . :
T {edl > (09
PENALTY ) Jale} i h.
\A 7-)\\ -y :5'77 N
6 542 ) ; . ' -
CONTENT ( “i/- -t/ ( b
J S e -
7, [N LA { i
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
OONTENT /4 Vi
4
' : JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: I W
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): -y e —

For more information on how exhibitors are scored visit www.aghuniversity.com




Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
45. AQHA 282200: VRH Limited Amt Ranch Cutting - Shown: 3

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 517 SWEET LIL OAK Bruce Rice 7150 3.00 Bruce Rice
2 508 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 69.50 2.00 Karen Arp
3 541 BR Winning Rey Dona Ramsteck 69.00 1.00 Dona Ramsteck



AQHA

MWHEREC AN QUARTLR
HORSE AssocpyvoN

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - CUTTING

' NRSHA

SATION AL BANCH AND
SHR DABSE AL ANGE

SHOW:

CoWN Summerfest 2021

CLASS:

#45 - AQHA 282200 - VRH Limited Anf

Ranch Cutting

DATE:

05/28/2021

1Point Penalties:

A- Losing working advantage

C - Working out of position

D - Toe, foot or stirrup on shoulder
V- Over-bridled (per maneuver)
W - Out of frame (per maneuver)

3 Point Penallies

A~ Hot Quit

B - Cattle picked up or scattered
D - Back fence

E - Pawing or biting catlle

F - Spurring on shoulder

5 Point Penalties:
A - Horse quitting cow
B - Losing the cow

E - Blatant disobedience

C - Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D - Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd

10 Point Penalty:

U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an

unnatural manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

A - Turn Tail

H - Use of two hands on reins (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins

F - Failure to cut two cows

Disqualification (DQ):
A - Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct
E - Excessive distrubance of herd

G - lllegal equipment
F - Fall of horserider
N - Improper western attire

H - Leaving arena before run is complete

RUN CONTENT
Each horse/rider team is scored between 0-100 points and autamalically begins the run =
PENALTIES with a score ! 70 points ez w |
-1 172 Extremely Poor. -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor. 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, «1 Very Good. +1 172 Excellent g E &, ;t‘ g t:
e <
w0 # Cow1 | Cow2 || Cow1 | cowz | cow1 | cow2 Cow 1 Cow 2 . g ; g e S &
& o 2 w
Cow 1/ o
Herd | Control | Degree | Eye Herd | Control | Degree | Eye \)@
1POINT 3PONTS 5 POINTS Work | of Cow | of Diff. | Appeal § Work | of Cow | of Ditf. Appeal < Cow?2
Tie-Breaker
( S : . .-l Q)
1 |508 . V alxa O A alfy
. J \ J ._\ ) LS
g {
) Y W/ \ (W4 1)
Y [+ ) | ) b 3 !
2 517 r‘:} 1." : \ iy ) ) ‘o) D) / + -’\‘
;‘4
0 . N % X, \ N - [c
3 |sa41 N ) VO 1410 o 4 I / o
\, v
— \ \ V. i
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): & ) £ v s/ S, 9 JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: Z=
Y] Printed from HSW




